
* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             21-05-23 * Los  : 08.30             S:0305 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 442 Oude+Jaarse            * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON   INS   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  45 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :30-08-22 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24  8  154658 BE4089402-21 10.30040 1288.1011 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           1

  2 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24  9       2 BE4089494-21 10.31480 1269.7701 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           2

  3 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 10  1  151728 BE4046426-17 10.29360 1268.6288 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 19  2  152553 BE4030427-19 10.31000 1260.7686 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           4

  5 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 19  1       2 BE4172185-20 10.31010 1260.5950 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 DE TROYER-BAEYENS   S.M.LIER   2  7  1  150101 BE4090928-21 10.29250 1256.9518 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           6

  7 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 19  7       3 BE4087796-21 10.31310 1255.4080 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24 15       3 BE4005147-22 10.34000 1247.2419 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24 20       4 BE4005187-22 10.34050 1246.4043 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24  7       5 BE4007274-20 10.34280 1242.5656 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24  4       6 BE4007207-20 10.34380 1240.9040 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 19  8       4 BE4087757-21 10.33020 1239.9323 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          12

 13 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24 16       7 BE4005182-22 10.34470 1239.4123 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 DE TROYER-BAEYENS   S.M.LIER   2  7  2       2 BE4090908-21 10.31310 1235.2297 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 32  9  155999 BE4032110-21 10.36310 1233.0312 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24 10       8 BE4082840-21 10.35340 1231.6804 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2 11  2  153173 BE4089532-21 10.34390 1228.8247 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 32  5       2 BE4030508-20 10.36580 1228.6611 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 19 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 19  6       5 BE4087728-21 10.34100 1228.6148 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 19 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 19 15       6 BE4006722-22 10.34100 1228.6148 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 21 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 19  3       7 BE4030426-19 10.34140 1227.9555 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24  2       9 BE4163215-17 10.36000 1227.4444 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          22

 23 DE SCHAMPHELEER RAF STEENHUI   1 11  5  154681 BE4089021-21 10.36020 1227.3023 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          23

 24 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24 11      10 BE4007201-20 10.36170 1224.6905 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          24

 25 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 32  1       3 BE4032083-21 10.37270 1224.0016 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          25

 26 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 10  5       2 BE4091315-21 10.34070 1222.4627 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          26

 27 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2 11  8       2 BE4001012-22 10.35200 1222.1250 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          27

 28 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 19 13       8 BE4008382-20 10.34540 1221.4011 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          28

 29 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 21 10  152031 BE4065533-18 10.34320 1220.8057 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          29

 30 DE TROYER-BAEYENS   S.M.LIER   2  7  5       3 BE4009197-22 10.32580 1220.6641 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          30

 31 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24  1      11 BE4036876-19 10.36450 1220.1815 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          31

 32 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24  5      12 BE4007266-20 10.36460 1220.0210 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          32

 33 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 19 18       9 BE4006719-22 10.35080 1219.1236 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          33

 34 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24 23      13 BE4005122-22 10.36520 1219.0594 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          34

 35 DE SCHAMPHELEER RAF STEENHUI   1 11 11       2 BE4089084-21 10.37000 1217.9606 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          35

 36 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  7  1  157342 BE4023188-21 10.39160 1217.1893 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          36

 37 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 16  7  165863 BE2055648-19 10.46200 1216.5990 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          37

 38 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 21  3       2 BE4211807-21 10.34580 1216.5724 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          38



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             21-05-23 * Los  : 08.30             S:0305 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 442 Oude+Jaarse            * Basis: 155000            P:   2 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 21 20       3 BE4002328-22 10.34590 1216.4102 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          39

 40 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 21  5       4 BE4084306-21 10.35000 1216.2480 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          40

 41 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 21 11       5 BE4002360-22 10.35020 1215.9238 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          41

 42 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24 14      14 BE4005189-22 10.37170 1215.0687 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          42

 43 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24  6      15 BE4007277-20 10.37180 1214.9097 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          43

 44 V HERREWEGHE ROBBY  VELZEKE    2 14 12  157916 BE4084897-22 10.40000 1214.7385 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          44

 45 DE SCHAMPHELEER RAF STEENHUI   1 11  1       3 BE4034727-19 10.37240 1214.1366 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          45

 46 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 21  6       6 BE4031544-19 10.35160 1213.6589 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          46

 47 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 21  2       7 BE4084342-21 10.35220 1212.6908 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          47

 48 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 21 18       8 BE4002321-22 10.35240 1212.3684 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          48

 49 V RUYSKENSVELDE LUC ERWETEGE   2  9  4  154489 BE4011998-22 10.37330 1211.2034 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          49

 50 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 19 12      10 BE4008319-20 10.35580 1211.0585 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          50

 51 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 16  3       2 BE2055649-19 10.47000 1210.6788 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          51

 52 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 19  9      11 BE4008355-20 10.36010 1210.5780 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          52

 53 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 19 11      12 BE4008328-20 10.36020 1210.4179 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          53

 54 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 19 14      13 BE4087722-21 10.36040 1210.0978 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          54

 55 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24  3      16 BE4209623-19 10.38000 1208.2656 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          55

 56 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 16  2       3 BE2039048-21 10.47360 1205.3997 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          56

 57 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2 27 19  149797 BE4093390-21 10.34170 1205.2863 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          57

 58 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 21  9       9 BE4213339-20 10.36110 1204.8422 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          58

 59 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2 11  1       3 BE4089544-21 10.37090 1204.6638 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          59

 60 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2 11  3       4 BE4089524-21 10.37250 1202.1426 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          60

 61 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 21  8      10 BE4065596-18 10.36310 1201.6678 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          61

 62 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 10  4       3 BE4006506-22 10.36180 1201.3302 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          62

 63 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   1  2  1  156269 BE4006316-22 10.40050 1201.2992 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          63

 64 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 10  6       4 BE4006568-22 10.36200 1201.0132 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          64

 65 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24 17      17 BE4005146-22 10.38550 1199.6742 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          65

 65 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24 19      18 BE4005174-22 10.38550 1199.6742 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          65

 67 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24 12      19 BE4007263-20 10.38580 1199.2091 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          67

 68 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 10  2       5 BE4091356-21 10.36410 1197.6950 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          68

 69 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 16  6       4 BE2055613-19 10.48430 1195.6963 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          69

 70 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2 12  3  155182 BE4069457-18 10.39510 1195.0866 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          70

 71 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2 27  5       2 BE4093368-21 10.35220 1194.8710 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          71

 72 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2 12  5       2 BE4002578-22 10.39580 1194.0138 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          72

 73 DE TROYER-BAEYENS   S.M.LIER   2  7  7       4 BE4009138-22 10.35440 1193.8043 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          73

 74 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 21 19      11 BE4002338-22 10.37230 1193.4921 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          74

 75 VERBANCK LUCIEN     VELZEKE    2 11  3  157349 BE4105736-21 10.41590 1192.1884 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          75

 76 SPELTDOORN GERY     S.M.OUDE   2 15  8  151071 BE4002252-22 10.36470 1191.5683 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          76

 77 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2 12  2       3 BE4003391-20 10.40160 1191.2641 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          77

 77 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2 12 11       4 BE4002589-22 10.40160 1191.2641 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          77

 79 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2  9  5  156517 BE4008241-22 10.41250 1190.9981 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          79

 80 SPELTDOORN GERY     S.M.OUDE   2 15 13       2 BE4002266-22 10.36540 1190.4728 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          80

 81 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2 12  6       5 BE4002561-22 10.40250 1189.8939 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          81

 82 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24 13      20 BE4089465-21 10.40000 1189.6769 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          82

 83 V RUYSKENSVELDE LUC ERWETEGE   2  9  2       2 BE4092495-21 10.39530 1189.4444 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          83



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             21-05-23 * Los  : 08.30             S:0305 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 442 Oude+Jaarse            * Basis: 155000            P:   3 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 84 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 32  7       4 BE4213373-21 10.41120 1189.0168 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          84

 85 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  7  7       2 BE4067014-22 10.42240 1188.3837 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          85

 86 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 32  2       5 BE4032078-21 10.41180 1188.1112 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          86

 87 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 10  7       6 BE4006529-22 10.37480 1187.2300 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          87

 88 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 19  4      14 BE4008357-20 10.38330 1186.7211 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          88

 89 SPELTDOORN GERY     S.M.OUDE   2 15 15       3 BE4002253-22 10.37200 1186.4215 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          89

 90 VERBANCK LUCIEN     VELZEKE    2 11  1       2 BE4105704-21 10.42510 1184.4110 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          90

 91 DE TROYER-BAEYENS   S.M.LIER   2  7  3       5 BE4032048-19 10.36460 1184.0731 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          91

 92 MOENS W & B         ASPELARE   1 10  2  156461 BE4017865-21 10.42090 1183.9652 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          92

 93 V HERREWEGHE ROBBY  VELZEKE    2 14  4       2 BE4007803-22 10.43230 1183.9260 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          93

 94 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 21 17      12 BE4002320-22 10.38290 1183.2741 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          94

 95 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 32 11       6 BE4030513-20 10.41510 1183.1551 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          95

 96 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 32 14       7 BE4030585-20 10.42070 1180.7670 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          96

 97 V D BOSSCHE MICHEL  S.M.OUDE   2  9  2  150633 BE4088674-21 10.37370 1180.3552 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          97

 98 SPELTDOORN GERY     S.M.OUDE   2 15  3       4 BE4082713-21 10.38000 1180.2422 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          98

 99 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1 16  8       5 BE2091055-20 10.50330 1180.0996 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          99

100 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 21  1      13 BE4001933-20 10.39010 1178.3826 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         100

101 SPELTDOORN GERY     S.M.OUDE   2 15 11       5 BE4002230-22 10.38130 1178.2478 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         101

102 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 19 16      15 BE4006711-22 10.39350 1177.2579 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         102

103 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 32 13       8 BE4030531-20 10.42330 1176.9068 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         103

104 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1 10  9       7 BE4006566-22 10.38570 1176.6421 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         104

105 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 32 15       9 BE4030554-20 10.42370 1176.3152 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         105

106 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 32 26      10 BE4012747-22 10.42400 1175.8719 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         106

107 V D BOSSCHE MICHEL  S.M.OUDE   2  9  7       2 BE4009974-22 10.38090 1175.4428 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         107

108 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 19 17      16 BE4006768-22 10.39480 1175.2928 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         108

109 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2 12  4       6 BE4002581-22 10.42040 1175.0278 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         109

110 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 32 12      11 BE4032079-21 10.42460 1174.9862 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         110

111 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 24 21      21 BE4005160-22 10.41560 1172.2436 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -         111

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             21-05-23 * Los  : 08.30             S:0305 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 185 Oude                   * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON   INS   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       3     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  33 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :30-08-22 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  8  154658 BE4089402-21 10.30040 1288.1011 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           1

  2 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  9       2 BE4089494-21 10.31480 1269.7701 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           2

  3 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  4  1  151728 BE4046426-17 10.29360 1268.6288 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14  2  152553 BE4030427-19 10.31000 1260.7686 1000   1.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -    1.00   4

  5 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14  1       2 BE4172185-20 10.31010 1260.5950 1000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 DE TROYER-BAEYENS   S.M.LIER   2  3  1  150101 BE4090928-21 10.29250 1256.9518 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           6

  7 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14  7       3 BE4087796-21 10.31310 1255.4080 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  7       3 BE4007274-20 10.34280 1242.5656 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  4       4 BE4007207-20 10.34380 1240.9040 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14  8       4 BE4087757-21 10.33020 1239.9323 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 DE TROYER-BAEYENS   S.M.LIER   2  3  2       2 BE4090908-21 10.31310 1235.2297 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 18  9  155999 BE4032110-21 10.36310 1233.0312 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          12

 13 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13 10       5 BE4082840-21 10.35340 1231.6804 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  6  2  153173 BE4089532-21 10.34390 1228.8247 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 18  5       2 BE4030508-20 10.36580 1228.6611 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14  6       5 BE4087728-21 10.34100 1228.6148 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14  3       6 BE4030426-19 10.34140 1227.9555 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  2       6 BE4163215-17 10.36000 1227.4444 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 19 DE SCHAMPHELEER RAF STEENHUI   1 11  5  154681 BE4089021-21 10.36020 1227.3023 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          19

 20 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13 11       7 BE4007201-20 10.36170 1224.6905 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          20

 21 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 18  1       3 BE4032083-21 10.37270 1224.0016 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  4  4       2 BE4091315-21 10.34070 1222.4627 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          22

 23 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14 13       7 BE4008382-20 10.34540 1221.4011 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          23

 24 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 10 10  152031 BE4065533-18 10.34320 1220.8057 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          24

 25 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  1       8 BE4036876-19 10.36450 1220.1815 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          25

 26 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  5       9 BE4007266-20 10.36460 1220.0210 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          26

 27 DE SCHAMPHELEER RAF STEENHUI   1 11 11       2 BE4089084-21 10.37000 1217.9606 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          27

 28 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  4  1  157342 BE4023188-21 10.39160 1217.1893 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          28

 29 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  9  7  165863 BE2055648-19 10.46200 1216.5990 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          29

 30 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 10  3       2 BE4211807-21 10.34580 1216.5724 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          30

 31 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 10  5       3 BE4084306-21 10.35000 1216.2480 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          31

 32 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  6      10 BE4007277-20 10.37180 1214.9097 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          32

 33 DE SCHAMPHELEER RAF STEENHUI   1 11  1       3 BE4034727-19 10.37240 1214.1366 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          33

 34 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 10  6       4 BE4031544-19 10.35160 1213.6589 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          34

 35 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 10  2       5 BE4084342-21 10.35220 1212.6908 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          35

 36 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14 12       8 BE4008319-20 10.35580 1211.0585 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          36

 37 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  9  3       2 BE2055649-19 10.47000 1210.6788 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          37

 38 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14  9       9 BE4008355-20 10.36010 1210.5780 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          38



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             21-05-23 * Los  : 08.30             S:0305 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 185 Oude                   * Basis: 155000            P:   2 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14 11      10 BE4008328-20 10.36020 1210.4179 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          39

 40 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2 14 14      11 BE4087722-21 10.36040 1210.0978 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          40

 41 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 13  3      11 BE4209623-19 10.38000 1208.2656 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          41

 42 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  9  2       3 BE2039048-21 10.47360 1205.3997 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          42

 43 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2  8  7  149797 BE4093390-21 10.34170 1205.2863 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          43

 44 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 10  9       6 BE4213339-20 10.36110 1204.8422 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          44

 45 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  6  1       2 BE4089544-21 10.37090 1204.6638 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          45

 46 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  6  3       3 BE4089524-21 10.37250 1202.1426 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          46

 47 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 10  8       7 BE4065596-18 10.36310 1201.6678 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          47

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             21-05-23 * Los  : 08.30             S:0305 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 257 Jaarse                 * Basis: 155000            P:   1 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00        0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00  1.50  2.00  4.00 12.00 20.00 50.00 50.00         INL   BON   INS   LUS   POT   DER   KRT   AUT   A2S   A3S   A4S   KRA       

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----       

    0     0     0     0     0     0 AS2       7     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MIEZEN    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 DIVERS

    0     0     0     0     0     0 OS2       0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 POELEN      * (C)2023w Data Technology Deerlijk

    0     0     0     0     0     0 RAKEND    0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 SPECIA            *  38 Deelnemers

    0     0     0     0     0     0 GROEP     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 KLEINI            * klachten tot :30-08-22 0468/19.13.53

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 11  2  154658 BE4005147-22 10.34000 1247.2419 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           1

  2 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 11  7       2 BE4005187-22 10.34050 1246.4043 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           2

  3 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 11  3       3 BE4005182-22 10.34470 1239.4123 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           3

  4 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2  5  1  152553 BE4006722-22 10.34100 1228.6148 1000   1.00      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -    1.00   4

  5 V DAMME LAUR-GEERT  ERWETEGE   2  5  2  153173 BE4001012-22 10.35200 1222.1250 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           5

  6 DE TROYER-BAEYENS   S.M.LIER   2  4  2  150101 BE4009197-22 10.32580 1220.6641 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           6

  7 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2  5  4       2 BE4006719-22 10.35080 1219.1236 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           7

  8 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 11 10       4 BE4005122-22 10.36520 1219.0594 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           8

  9 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 11 10  152031 BE4002328-22 10.34590 1216.4102 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -           9

 10 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 11  1       2 BE4002360-22 10.35020 1215.9238 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          10

 11 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 11  1       5 BE4005189-22 10.37170 1215.0687 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          11

 12 V HERREWEGHE ROBBY  VELZEKE    2 14 12  157916 BE4084897-22 10.40000 1214.7385 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          12

 13 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 11  8       3 BE4002321-22 10.35240 1212.3684 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          13

 14 V RUYSKENSVELDE LUC ERWETEGE   2  7  2  154489 BE4011998-22 10.37330 1211.2034 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          14

 15 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  1  151728 BE4006506-22 10.36180 1201.3302 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          15

 16 SAELENS FRANK       S.L.ESSE   1  2  1  156269 BE4006316-22 10.40050 1201.2992 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          16

 17 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  2       2 BE4006568-22 10.36200 1201.0132 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          17

 18 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 11  4       6 BE4005146-22 10.38550 1199.6742 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 18 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 11  6       7 BE4005174-22 10.38550 1199.6742 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          18

 20 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2  9  2  155182 BE4002578-22 10.39580 1194.0138 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          20

 21 DE TROYER-BAEYENS   S.M.LIER   2  4  4       2 BE4009138-22 10.35440 1193.8043 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          21

 22 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 11  9       4 BE4002338-22 10.37230 1193.4921 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          22

 23 SPELTDOORN GERY     S.M.OUDE   2 12  5  151071 BE4002252-22 10.36470 1191.5683 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          23

 24 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2  9  8       2 BE4002589-22 10.40160 1191.2641 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          24

 25 DE CLERCQ LOUIS&LEO VELZEKE-   2  5  1  156517 BE4008241-22 10.41250 1190.9981 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          25

 26 SPELTDOORN GERY     S.M.OUDE   2 12 10       2 BE4002266-22 10.36540 1190.4728 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          26

 27 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2  9  3       3 BE4002561-22 10.40250 1189.8939 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          27

 28 JANSSENS DANNY      NINOVE     1  3  3  157342 BE4067014-22 10.42240 1188.3837 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          28

 29 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  3       3 BE4006529-22 10.37480 1187.2300 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          29

 30 SPELTDOORN GERY     S.M.OUDE   2 12 12       3 BE4002253-22 10.37200 1186.4215 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          30

 31 V HERREWEGHE ROBBY  VELZEKE    2 14  4       2 BE4007803-22 10.43230 1183.9260 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          31

 32 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 11  7       5 BE4002320-22 10.38290 1183.2741 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          32

 33 SPELTDOORN GERY     S.M.OUDE   2 12  8       4 BE4002230-22 10.38130 1178.2478 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          33

 34 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2  5  2       3 BE4006711-22 10.39350 1177.2579 1000   0.75*     -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -    0.75  34

 35 DE STERCKE ETIENNE  S.M.LIER   1  6  5       4 BE4006566-22 10.38570 1176.6421 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          35

 36 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 14  8  155999 BE4012747-22 10.42400 1175.8719 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          36

 37 V D BOSSCHE MICHEL  S.M.OUDE   2  4  2  150633 BE4009974-22 10.38090 1175.4428 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          37

 38 SEGHERS PAUL&BART   S.G.OUDE   2  5  3       4 BE4006768-22 10.39480 1175.2928 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          38



* DENDERBOND-DE VRIJHEID   * NOYON             21-05-23 * Los  : 08.30             S:0305 * 
* NINOVE-OPHASSELT         * 257 Jaarse                 * Basis: 155000            P:   2 * 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL NAAM                GEMEENTE  LK AD ID AFSTAND RING      JR    JUIST  SNELHEID NR     MIEZ   POEL   SPEC  KLEI   AS2   OS2  RAKE  GROE   INL  BON  INS  LUS  POT  DER       KRT  AUT  A2S  A3S  A4S  KRA     TOT  PL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 39 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2  9  1       4 BE4002581-22 10.42040 1175.0278 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          39

 40 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 11  8       8 BE4005160-22 10.41560 1172.2436 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          40

 41 DEBRUYNE MATTEO     ELST       2 19 15  149797 BE4005665-22 10.37480 1172.1205 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          41

 42 V HELLEPUTTE H EN G STRIJPEN   2 11  9       9 BE4005112-22 10.42010 1171.5036 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          42

 43 V RUYSKENSVELDE LUC ERWETEGE   2  7  6       2 BE4011991-22 10.41570 1170.8147 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          43

 44 GOESSENS JOHAN      S.L.ESSE   2  4  4  155088 BE4002167-22 10.42580 1166.3675 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          44

 45 V D ABEELE MARC&RIT S.M.LIER   2  3  2  152179 BE4004052-22 10.40370 1165.0810 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          45

 46 DANEELS HUGO        STRIJPEN   2  4  1  156139 BE4005812-22 10.44310 1160.7409 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          46

 47 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2  9  7       5 BE4002567-22 10.43560 1158.6511 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          47

 48 V RUYSKENSVELDE LUC ERWETEGE   2  7  3       3 BE4011995-22 10.43340 1156.6434 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          48

 49 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  7  6  165863 BE2048841-22 10.53260 1156.3769 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          49

 50 SPELTDOORN GERY     S.M.OUDE   2 12  1       5 BE4002251-22 10.40520 1154.3887 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          50

 51 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 11  4       6 BE4002361-22 10.42020 1151.4592 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          51

 52 SPELTDOORN GERY     S.M.OUDE   2 12  9       6 BE4002202-22 10.41410 1147.2295 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          52

 53 MINCKE REMY & KURT  S.M.OUDE   2  5  4  150966 BE4007677-22 10.41490 1145.2725 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          53

 54 DE ROUCK JOZEF      OOSTERZE   2  4  1  163990 BE4167458-22 10.53290 1142.9202 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          54

 55 VERSTICHELEN CHRIST ERWETEGE   2 11 11       7 BE4002339-22 10.43060 1142.2314 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          55

 56 DE TROYER-BAEYENS   S.M.LIER   2  4  3       3 BE6001862-22 10.41260 1142.0314 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          56

 57 VAN DEN BOSSCHE LUC HILLEGEM   2  5  4  159490 BE4082335-22 10.50250 1135.8338 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          57

 58 DE NEEF EN ZOON     AFFLIGEM   1  7  4       2 BE2048856-22 10.56090 1134.8820 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          58

 59 BOEYKENS FREDDY     BALEGEM    2  2  2  160966 BE4000933-22 10.51510 1134.7621 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          59

 60 V RUYSKENSVELDE LUC ERWETEGE   2  7  7       4 BE4011195-22 10.46170 1133.5869 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          60

 61 SPELTDOORN GERY     S.M.OUDE   2 12  7       7 BE4002248-22 10.43240 1132.4663 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          61

 62 DE COCK RONNY       STRIJPEN   2  9  5       6 BE4002596-22 10.47050 1132.0267 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          62

 63 ROUCKHOUT-CANTAERT  LEEUWERG   2  5  3  157567 BE4189911-22 10.49340 1128.9730 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          63

 64 V D BULCKE ANDRE    BALEGEM    2  7  4  159299 BE4001083-22 10.51290 1125.9206 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          64

 65 V STERTHEM FR EN KU VELZEKE-   2 14  7       2 BE4012742-22 10.48450 1124.3171 0000      -      -      -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -    -    -    -         -    -    -    -    -    -          65

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------




